

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2023 ACADEMIC YEAR
FIRST SEMESTER (CONTINUING STUDENTS)
                                                                      
Wednesday 11th - Friday13th January, 2023      Reopening/Registration/Payment of Fees                                                                                        
Monday 16th January, 2023                                            COMMENCEMENT OF LECTURES 
Monday 23rd - Wednesday, 25thJanuary, 2023                   Medical Exams for Freshers
Monday 30thJanuary, 2023                                      Deadline for Registration and Payment of Fees
Monday 6th Feburary – Saturday, 10th February, 2023                SRC Week
Saturday, 4th March, 2023                                               GRADUATION AND MATRICULATION 
     CEREMONIES
Tuesday 7th March-Sunday 12th March, 2023               MID SEMESTER EXAMINATION 
Saturday 8thApril, 2023                                                        END OF SEMESTER LECTURES
Tuesday 11th– Sunday 16th April, 2023                             REVISION FOR EXAMINATION
Monday 17th April – Saturday 29th April, 2023               FIRST SEMESTER EXAMINATION
Saturday 29thApril, 2023                                                       END OF FIRST SEMESTER
Tuesday 2nd May – Sunday, 11th June, 2023                                Semester Vacation 
Monday 29ththMay- Friday 2nd June, 2023		                Resit Examinations
Monday 5th June, 2023                                                  DEADLINE FOR RETURN/UPLOAD OF MARKS
Monday, 26thJune, 2023				ACADEMIC BOARD MEETING

SECOND SEMESTER

Monday 12th June, 2023                                                 COMMENCEMENT OF LECTURES 
Monday, 19thJune – Friday, 23th June, 2023                       Determination of Exams Results By 
							        Departments
Sunday 2nd July, 2023                                                 Deadline for Registration/Payment of fees
Monday 24th July – Sunday 30st July, 2023              MID-SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS
Wednesday 2nd August, 2023                                               SRC Elections
Sunday 3rd September, 2023                                                      End of Semester Lectures
Monday 4th September– Sunday 10th September, 2023            REVISION FOR EXAMINATIONS
Monday 11th September– Sunday 24th September, 2023     SECOND SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS
Sunday 24th September, 2023			                 END OF SECOND SEMESTER
Monday 25thSeptember – Sunday 19th November, 2023	LONG VACATION
Saturday 30th September – Saturday 7th October, 2023                Resit Examinations
Monday 23rd October 2023			DEADLINE FOR RETURN/UPLOAD OF MARKS
Monday 30th – Friday, 3rd November, 2023		Determination of Exam Results By 
Departments
Wednesday 9thNovember, 2023			ACADEMIC BOARD MEETING




ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2023 ACADEMIC YEAR
FIRST SEMESTER (Fresher’s)
                                                                      
Wednesday 11th - Friday13th January, 2023      Reopening/Registration/Payment of Fees                                                                                        
Monday 30th January, 2023                                            COMMENCEMENT OF LECTURES 
Monday 23rd - Wednesday, 25thJanuary, 2023                   Medical Exams for Freshers
Monday 30thJanuary, 2023                                      Deadline for Registration and Payment of Fees
Monday 6th Feburary – Saturday, 10th February, 2023                SRC Week
Saturday, 4th March, 2023                                               GRADUATION AND MATRICULATION 
     CEREMONIES
Tuesday 7th March-Sunday 12th March, 2023               MID SEMESTER EXAMINATION 
Saturday 8thApril, 2023                                                        END OF SEMESTER LECTURES
Tuesday 11th– Sunday 16th April, 2023                             REVISION FOR EXAMINATION
Monday 17th April – Saturday 29th April, 2023               FIRST SEMESTER EXAMINATION
Saturday 29thApril, 2023                                                       END OF FIRST SEMESTER
Tuesday 2nd May – Sunday, 11th June, 2023                                Semester Vacation 
Monday 5th June, 2023                                                  DEADLINE FOR RETURN/UPLOAD OF MARKS
Monday, 26thJune, 2023				ACADEMIC BOARD MEETING

SECOND SEMESTER

Monday 12th June, 2023                                                 COMMENCEMENT OF LECTURES 
Monday, 19thJune – Friday, 23th June, 2023                       Determination of Exams Results By 
							        Departments
Sunday 2nd July, 2023                                                 Deadline for Registration/Payment of fees
Monday 24th July – Sunday 30st July, 2023              MID-SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS
Wednesday 2nd August, 2023                                               SRC Elections
Sunday 3rd September, 2023                                                      End of Semester Lectures
Monday 4th September– Sunday 10th September, 2023            REVISION FOR EXAMINATIONS
Monday 11th September– Sunday 24th September, 2023     SECOND SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS
Sunday 24th September, 2023			                 END OF SECOND SEMESTER
Monday 25thSeptember – Sunday 19th November, 2023	LONG VACATION
Saturday 30th September – Saturday 7th October, 2023                Resit Examinations
Monday 23rd October 2023			DEADLINE FOR RETURN/UPLOAD OF MARKS
Monday 30th – Friday, 3rd November, 2023		Determination of Exam Results By 
Departments
Wednesday 9thNovember, 2023			ACADEMIC BOARD MEETING



